



VIKALP SECURITIES LIMITED

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department,
Phiroze Jeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 531334

Date-02-08-2024

Sub: Submission of Post-offer Advertisement pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 18(12) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations")

Ref:- Open offer to acquire up to 7,93,500 (Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each representing 26.00% of total issued, subscribed and paid up capital of "Vikalp Securities Limited" ("Target Company") at a price of Rs. 25.00/- each (Rupee Twenty Five Only) (Offer Price) for each fully paid up shares by Deepakbhai Patel, (Acquirer No. 1), Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC).

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned Subject, we, Vikalp Securities Limited ("the target company") are submitting herewith enclosed copy of Newspaper Advertisement in respect of Post Offer Advertisement in relation to the open offer to the public shareholder of the target company.

The information was published in the following editions on August 02, 2024.

Name Of Newspaper	Dated	Languages	Edition
Financial Express	02/08/2024	English, Gujarati	All
Jansatta	02/08/2024	Hindi	All
Aaj	02/08/2024	Hindi	Kanpur
Pratakhal	02/08/2024	Marathi	Mumbai

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Your Faithfully,

For, Vikalp Securities Limited

Nida Khatoon
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

Regd. Office : 25/38, Karachi Khana, Kanpur - 208 001 Uttar Pradesh
CIN : L65993UP1986PLC007727; Contact No. : 0512-2372665
E-mail Id : vikalpsecuritieslimited@gmail.com • Website : www.vikalpsecurities.com



INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

To,
Vikalp Securities Limited
25/38 Karachi Khana, Kanpur,
Uttar Pradesh, India, 208001

Date: August 02, 2024

Dear Sir,

Sub: Post -Offer Advertisement

Ref: Open offer to acquire up to 7,93,500 (Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each representing 26.00% of the total paid-up, issued and subscribed capital of "Vikalp Securities Limited" ("Target Company") at a price of Rs. 25.00/- each (Rupee Twenty Five Only) (Offer Price) for each fully paid-up shares by Deepakbhai Patel, (Acquirer No. 1), Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC).

We, Interactive Financial Services Limited, Category – I Merchant Banker, have been appointed as a "Manager to the Offer" by Deepakbhai Patel, (Acquirer No. 1), Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC) for their proposed acquisition of 7,93,500 equity shares representing 26.00% of total issued, subscribed and paid up capital of "Vikalp Securities Limited" from the Shareholders at a price of ₹ 25.00/- each (Rupee Twenty Five Only) (Offer Price) for each fully paid up shares in pursuant to Regulation 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. The shares of the company are listed at BSE Limited (BSE) and Calcutta Stock Exchange (CSE).

Further to Inform you Letter of Offer has already been dispatched to the shareholders of Target Company through registered post on July 09, 2024 and E-mail on July 09, 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 18(12) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 "Post-Offer Advertisement" is published in same newspaper where the Detail Public Statement of the open offer was published. We are enclosing herewith a soft copy of Post Offer Advertisement for your kind perusal.

Please take above submission on your record and oblige us.

Yours faithfully,

For, Interactive Financial Services Limited



Jaini Jain
Compliance Officer



Encl: A/a

Regd Office: Office No. 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat, India

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC023393, PH. No. +91-9898055647, +91 79 4908 8019 SEBI Reg. No.:INM000012856

Website: www.ifinservices.in, E-mail: info@ifinservices.in

PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND CROP PROTECTION LIMITED									
CIN: L24231PB1975PLC047063									
Regd. Office: Milestone 18, Ambala Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhankharpur, Derabassi Distt. SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab) 140201 Tel.: 01762-280086, 280094, Fax No. 01762-280070, Email : info@punjabchemicals.com, Website: www.punjabchemicals.com									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024									
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS Data)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Refer Note ii	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Refer Note ii	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	24208	19688	28059	93332	24273	19703	28162	93693
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1819	440	2907	7370	1813	354	2937	7308
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1819	440	2907	7370	1813	354	2937	7308
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1350	327	2156	5445	1344	241	2186	5358
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1343	370	2133	5416	1346	325	2174	5322
6	Equity Share Capital	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				33623				31790
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic:	11.01	2.67	17.59	44.41	10.96	1.97	17.83	43.70
	Diluted:	11.01	2.67	17.59	44.41	10.96	1.97	17.83	43.70

Notes: i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.punjabchemicals.com.

ii) The figures for the preceding quarter ended 31st March 2024, as reported in these unaudited financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of the previous financial year. Also, the figures up to the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year had only been reviewed and not subject to audit.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Punjab Chemicals and Crop Protection Limited
Shaili S Shroff, Managing Director
(DIN: 00015621)

Place: Derabassi
Date: 1 August, 2024

THERMAX LIMITED				
Conserving Resources, Preserving the Future.				
Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024				
(₹ in Crore)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	2,184.41	1,932.96	9,323.46
2	Profit before share of profit/(loss) of associates, exceptional items and tax	161.73	142.49	794.29
3	Exceptional items gain/(expense) (net) (Refer note 3)	-	(50.63)	75.49
4	Profit before tax	161.31	91.47	868.96
5	Net Profit for the period	109.42	59.95	643.19
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	102.23	64.29	634.32
7	Equity Share Capital	22.52	22.52	22.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic (₹)	10.28	5.23	57.30
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Diluted (₹)	10.28	5.23	57.28

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL: www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: www.thermaxglobal.com).

2. Key financial figures for Thermax Limited (Standalone) are as follows:

(₹ in Crore)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		1	Revenue from operations	1,310.95
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	116.18	110.04	577.98
3	Exceptional items gain/(expense) (net) (Refer note 3)	-	(50.63)	2.08
4	Profit before tax	116.18	59.41	580.06
5	Net Profit for the period	85.98	43.88	437.44
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	84.77	42.49	433.23
7	Equity Share Capital	23.83	23.83	23.83
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic (₹)	7.22	3.68	36.71
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Diluted (₹)	7.22	3.68	36.71

3. Exceptional Items:

(₹ in Crore)				
Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
I. Provision related to litigation (refer note A below)	-	(50.63)	(50.63)	
II. Gain on sale of Property, plant and equipment (refer note B below)	-	-	126.12	
Total	-	(50.63)	75.49	

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I. Impairment of investment in subsidiary			
Thermax Engineering Singapore Pte. Ltd. (related to PT Thermax International Indonesia)*	-	-	(73.41)
II. Provision related to litigation (refer note A below)	-	(50.63)	(50.63)
III. Gain on sale of Property, plant and equipment (refer note B below)	-	-	126.12
Total	-	(50.63)	2.08

*Considering the current market scenario and performance of subsidiary, the Holding Company has accounted for provision for impairment of investment in subsidiary.

A In June 2023, an arbitrator ruled against the Company in a dispute with a customer who had been supplied Gas Turbo Generators (GTGs) procured from a third party as part of a composite contract. The GTGs had failed and the arbitrator ruled that Company must repair and restore them and bear other related costs, estimated in aggregate as Rs. 218.45 crores, including interest. The award has been appealed by the Company in the Bombay High Court. A stay has been granted, for which Company has deposited with the customer Rs. 218.45 crores. The deposit is refundable, with interest, depending on the outcome of the case. The final hearings challenging the award is in progress before the Bombay High Court.

Pursuant to an independent legal opinion, the Company had made a provision of Rs. 50.63 crores and for the balance amount, no provision had been considered necessary. The Company is reasonably confident of the issue being ultimately decided in its favour.

B During the previous year, the Company sold a vacant plot of land for a consideration of Rs. 135.66 crores. Gain on sale of Property, plant and equipment is disclosed under 'Exceptional Items'.

4. The Company had entered into a Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") and a Shareholders Agreement ("SHA") on February 06, 2024 with TSA Process Equipments Private Limited (TSA) and its shareholders to acquire 51% equity shares of TSA subject to certain conditions. During the current quarter, the Company has completed the acquisition of 51% equity shares of TSA for a cash consideration of Rs. 71.14 crores. Further, as per the SPA, the Company shall acquire remaining 49% of the equity shares over a period of next two years, subject to certain conditions.

The Company is in the process of completing the Purchase Price Allocation (PPA) in accordance with Ind AS 103 Business Combinations. Accordingly, as on the acquisition date, it has recognized the carrying amount of assets and liabilities of the subsidiary and the excess of consideration over the net assets' (liabilities) has been recognized as goodwill of Rs. 50.13 crores on a provisional basis.

For Thermax Limited
M. Meher Pudumjee
Chairperson

Place: Pune
Date : August 01, 2024

Regd. Office: D-13, M.I.D.C Industrial Area, R.D. Aga Road, Chinchwad, Pune – 411 019
Corporate Identity Number - L29299PN1980PLC022787

APTUS®					
Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited					
(CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881)					
Registered office & Corporate office : 88, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024					
(INR In lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	39,493.66	37,454.46	30,563.14	1,36,517.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,161.91	21,502.73	18,342.49	79,315.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,161.91	21,502.73	18,342.49	79,315.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,174.68	16,403.23	14,225.64	61,189.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17,176.29	16,417.99	14,222.67	61,195.80
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,979.48	9,978.48	9,961.36	9,978.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,71,765.57	3,66,813.90	3,28,203.05	3,66,813.90
8	Securities Premium Account	1,75,287.56	1,75,218.56	1,73,767.78	1,75,218.56
9	Net worth	3,81,745.05	3,76,792.38	3,38,164.41	3,76,792.38
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	5,52,126.21	5,19,961.22	4,10,897.53	5,19,961.22
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.45	1.38	1.22	1.38
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.44	3.29	2.86	12.27
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.42	3.27	2.85	12.21

Notes:

1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee on July 31, 2024 and approved by the board of directors on August 01, 2024.

2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(INR In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	29,897.25	28,832.60	25,453.79	1,08,783.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,199.98	15,935.69	15,182.94	61,672.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,199.98	15,935.69	15,182.94	61,672.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,726.55	12,223.87	11,892.09	48,061.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,728.16	12,238.81	11,889.12	48,068.26
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,979.48	9,978.48	9,961.36	9,978.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,31,320.41	3,30,816.87	3,03,000.04	3,30,816.87
8	Securities Premium Account	1,75,287.56	1,75,218.56	1,73,767.78	1,75,218.56
9	Net worth	3,41,299.89	3,40,795.35	3,12,961.40	3,40,795.35
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	4,21,497.27	3,99,266.19	3,59,406.31	3,99,266.19
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.23	1.17	1.14	1.17
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	2.55	2.45	2.39	9.64
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	2.54	2.44	2.38	9.59

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 which had been reviewed by the audit committee on July 31, 2024 and approved by the board of directors on August 01, 2024 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptusindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

3. Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
M Anandan
Executive Chairman
DIN 00033633
CONCEPT

Place : Chennai
Date : Aug 01, 2024

visit us at www.aptusindia.com

Post Offer Advertisement under Regulation 18 (12) in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 To the Equity Shareholders of

VIKALP SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L68200UP1986PLC007727
Regd. Office: 25/38 Karachi Khana, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, India, 208001
Tel No. +91 9336810132 | Website: www.vikalpsecurities.com | E-Mail: vikalpsecuritieslimited@gmail.com

Open offer for acquisition of up to 7,93,500 (Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each ("Equity Shares"), representing 26.00% of the voting share capital of Vikalp Securities Limited ("Target Company") from the public shareholders of the Target Company by Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC) at an offer price of ₹ 25.00/- (Rupees Twenty Five Only), with an intention to acquire control over the Target Company, pursuant to and in compliance with Regulations 3(2) and applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, and subsequent amendments thereof (the "SEBI (SAST) Regulations") (the "Open Offer" or "Offer"). This Post-Offer Public Advertisement is being issued by Interactive Financial Services Limited, the Manager to the Offer (Manager), on behalf of the Acquirers Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC) in connection with the Offer made to the aforementioned Public Shareholders of the Target Company, pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 18 (12) and other applicable provisions under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 (Post-Offer Public Advertisement). This Post-Offer Public Advertisement should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the: (a) Public Advertisement Dated April 15, 2024 ("PA"); (b) Detailed Public Statement which was published in all editions of Financial Express (English and Gujarati) (All Edition), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Edition), Pratahkal (Marathi) (Maharashtra edition) and Aaj (Hindi) (Kanpur Edition) On April 23, 2024; (c) Draft Letter of Offer dated April 30, 2024 (DLOF); (d) Letter of Offer along with Form of Acceptance-Cum-Acknowledgement dated July 05, 2024 (LOF) and (e) Pre-Offer Advertisement cum Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Statement was published in the newspapers, namely being, Financial Express (English and Gujarati) (All Edition), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Edition), Pratahkal (Marathi) (Maharashtra edition) and Aaj (Hindi) (Kanpur Edition) on July 15, 2024, which was published in the Newspapers. This Post-Offer Public Advertisement is being published in the same aforesaid newspapers. The Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following information relating to the offer:

- Name of the Target Company : Vikalp Securities Limited
- Name of the Acquirers and PACs : Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC)
- Name of the Manager to the Offer : Interactive Financial Services Limited
- Name of the Registrar to the Offer : Bigshare Services Private Limited
- Offer Details:
 - Date of Opening of the Offer : Tuesday, July 16, 2024
 - Date of Closure of the Offer : Tuesday, July 30, 2024
 - Date of Payment of Consideration : Tuesday, August 13, 2024
 - Details of Acquisition :

Sl. No.	Particulars	Proposed in the Offer Document (Assuming full acceptance)	Actuals
7.1	Offer Price	Rs 25.00/- per share	Rs. 25.00/- per share
7.2	Aggregate number of shares tendered	7,93,500	3
7.3	Aggregate number of shares accepted	7,93,500	3
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of shares multiplied by offer price per share)	Rs. 1,98,37,500/-	Rs. 75/-
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer along with PAC before Agreements/Public Announcement (No. & %)	Nil	Nil
7.6	Shares Acquired by way of Agreements	14,56,200.00 (47.71%)	14,56,200.00 (47.71%)
	• Number		
	• % of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital		
7.7	Shares Acquired by way of Open Offer	7,93,500.00 (26.00%)	3.00 (Negligible)
	• Number		
	• % of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital		
7.8	Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	• Number of shares acquired		
	• Price of the shares acquired		
	• % of the shares acquired		
7.9	Post offer shareholding of Acquirer and PAC	22,49,700.00 (73.71%)	14,56,203.00 (47.71%)
	• Number		
	• % of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital		
7.10	Pre & Post offer shareholding of the Public	Pre-Offer 15,95,700.00 (52.29%) Post-Offer 8,02,200.00 (26.29%)	Pre-Offer 15,95,700.00 (52.29%) Post-Offer 15,95,697.00 (52.29%)
	• Number		
	• % of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital		

8. A copy of this Post Offer Advertisement will be available on the websites of SEBI, BSE Limited, CSE and the registered office of the Target Company.

9. Capitalized terms used in this advertisement, but not defined, shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated July 05, 2024.

10. The Acquirers, PAC severally and jointly accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Offer Advertisement and also for the obligations under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

ISSUED BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER:
INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Address: Office No. 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar, Manekbag, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad City - 380015, Gujarat, India
Tel No.: +079 49088019 | Web Site: www.ifnservices.in | Email : mbd@ifnservices.in | Investor Grievance : info@ifnservices.in
Contact Person: Ms. Jaini Jain
SEBI Reg No: INM00012856

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ACQUIRERS AND PAC: Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC)
Place: Ahmedabad Date: August 02, 2024



Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

Regd Office: SPARC, Tandlaja, Vadodara - 390012, Gujarat, INDIA
Corporate Office: Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Table with 5 columns: Particulars, Quarter ended (30.06.2024 Unaudited, 31.03.2024 Audited, 30.06.2023 Unaudited, 31.03.2024 Audited), Year ended (30.06.2024 Unaudited, 31.03.2024 Audited). Rows include Total revenue from operations, Profit/Loss, etc.

Notes: 1 The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 01, 2024.

Table with 5 columns: Particulars, Quarter ended (30.06.2024 Unaudited, 31.03.2024 Audited, 30.06.2023 Unaudited, 31.03.2024 Audited), Year ended (30.06.2024 Unaudited, 31.03.2024 Audited). Rows include Total revenue from operations, Profit/Loss, etc.

Notes: 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board
Dilip S. Shanghvi
Chairman and Managing Director

Mumbai, August 01, 2024

કેનરા બેંક Canara Bank લોન યોજના અંગેની જાણકારી
કેનરા બેંક દ્વારા આજીવન સુધી ચલાવવામાં આવતી આજીવન લોન યોજના અંગેની જાણકારી

યુકો બેંક UCO BANK
Applications from eligible Individuals / Institutions/ Agencies (LLP/Companies etc. for "Empanelment of Detective Agency(ies) are invited at UCO Bank, Head Office, Recovery Department, 7th Floor, 10.B.T.M. Sarani, Kolkata-700011

TATA POWER
Notice Inviting Tender
The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following package: Services required for boiler and auxiliary overhaul during unit 5 outage at Trombay Thermal Power Plant

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (30.06.2024 Unaudited), Year Ended (30.06.2024 Unaudited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

Notes: (1) The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

THERMAX LIMITED
Conserving Resources, Preserving the Future.

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited), Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited), Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited). Rows include Revenue from operations, Profit before tax, etc.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited), Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited), Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited). Rows include Revenue from operations, Profit before tax, etc.

Table with 5 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited), Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited), Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited). Rows include Provision related to litigation, Gain on sale of Property, plant and equipment, etc.

Table with 5 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited), Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited), Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited). Rows include Impairment of investment in subsidiary, Provision related to litigation, Gain on sale of Property, plant and equipment, etc.

*Considering the current market scenario and performance of subsidiary, the Holding Company has accounted for provision for impairment of investment in subsidiary.
A In June 2023, an arbitrator ruled against the Company in a dispute with a customer who had been supplied Gas Turbo Generators (GTGs) procured from a third party as part of a composite contract.

For Thermax Limited
M/s. Meher Pudumjee
Chairperson
Regd. Office: D-13, M.I.D.C Industrial Area, R.D. Aga Road, Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019

Post Offer Advertisement under Regulation 18 (12) in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 To the Equity Shareholders of VIKALP SECURITIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 25/38 Karachi Khana, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, India, 208001
Tel No. +91 9336810132 | Website: www.vikalpsecurities.com | E-Mail: vikalpsecuritieslimited@gmail.com

Open offer for acquisition of up to 7,93,500 (Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each ("Equity Shares"), representing 26.00% of the voting share capital of Vikalp Securities Limited ("Target Company") from the public shareholders of the Target Company by Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamubhai Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC) at an offer price of ₹ 25.00/- (Rupees Twenty Five Only), with an intention to acquire control over the Target Company, pursuant to and in compliance with Regulations 3(2) and applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, and subsequent amendments thereof (the "SEBI (SAST) Regulations") (the "Open Offer" or "Offer").

- 1. Name of the Target Company : Vikalp Securities Limited
2. Name of the Acquirers and PACs : Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamubhai Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC)
3. Name of the Manager to the Offer : Interactive Financial Services Limited
4. Name of the Registrar to the Offer : Bigshare Services Private Limited

Table with 5 columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Proposed in the Offer Document (Assuming full acceptance), Actuals. Rows include Offer Price, Aggregate number of shares tendered, Aggregate number of shares accepted, etc.

ISSUED BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER: INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Address: Office No. 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar, Manekbag, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad City - 380015, Gujarat, India
Tel No. : +079 49088019 | Web Site : www.ifinservices.in | Email : mbo@ifinservices.in | Investor Grievance : info@ifinservices.in

नारंग से प्रेरणा और धोनी से सीखा शांत रहना

ओलम्पिक में 50 मीटर राइफल शी पोजिशन में पदक जीतने वाले पहले भारतीय बने स्वप्निल कुसाले



पेरिस, 1 अगस्त। अपने पहले ओलम्पिक में भारत के लिए कांस्य पदक जीतने वाले स्वप्निल कुसाले ने इतिहास रच दिया है। उन्होंने पुरुषों की 50 मीटर राइफल शी पोजिशन में पदक अपने नाम किया। वह इस स्पर्धा में भारत को ओलम्पिक पदक दिलाने वाले पहले भारतीय बन गए। स्वप्निल ने कहा, बहुत अच्छा लग रहा है। काफी भावनाएं हैं अंदर, उसको बाहर तो अभी नहीं निकाल सकता, लेकिन सभी फैंस और पूरे भारत को धन्यवाद। राइफल में 12 साल बाद भारत को कोई पदक आने को लेकर स्वप्निल ने कहा- दिमाग में इतना ही चल रहा था कि भारत के लिए कुछ हासिल करना है और पदक जीतकर देश का मान बढ़ाना है। अब यह संभव हो पाया है। 12 साल पहले यानी 2012 लंदन ओलम्पिक में गगन नारंग ने किसी राइफल इवेंट में भारत को कांस्य पदक दिलाया था। स्वप्निल के कांस्य पदक जीतने पर ऑफिशियल ब्राडकास्टर से बात करते हुए गगन नारंग भावुक हो गए थे और इस पदक को राइफल में दिशा बदलने वाला बताया। गगन के भावुक होने के बारे में पूछे जाने पर स्वप्निल ने कहा- भैया (गगन) काफी वर्षों से मेरे साथ हैं। मैं उनको देखते हुए बड़ा हुआ हूँ और उनसे सीखाता भी आ रहा हूँ। मुझे उनसे प्रेरणा मिलती है। उन्होंने बताया कि किससे बचना और किसके खिलाफ कौन सी रणनीति बनानी है। मैंने बस उनकी बात मानी। मैं इतना ही कहना चाहता हूँ कि थैंक यू मुझे समर्थन करने के लिए।

स्वप्निल के माता-पिता बोले-ध्यान नहीं हटे, इसलिए फोन नहीं किया

अपना पहला ओलम्पिक खेल रहे भारत के स्वप्निल कुसाले ने गुरुवार को पेरिस ओलम्पिक में पुरुषों की 50 मीटर राइफल शी पोजिशन में भारत को पहली बार कांस्य पदक दिलाया। बेटे के नाम रोशन करने के बाद उनके माता पिता ने गुरुवार को कहा कि उन्हें यकीन था कि उनका बेटा तिरीगे और देश के लिए पदक जीतेगा। स्वप्निल के पिता ने कोलहापुर में कहा, हमने उसे उसके खेल पर फोकस करने दिया और फोन भी नहीं किया। उन्होंने कहा, पिछले 10-12 साल से वह घर से बाहर ही है और अपनी निशानेबाजी पर फोकस कर रहा है। उसके पदक जीतने के बाद से हमें लगातार फोन आ रहे हैं। स्वप्निल की मां ने कहा, वह सांगली में पब्लिक स्कूल में था जब निशानेबाजी में उसकी रुचि जगी। बाद में वह ट्रेनिंग के लिये नासिक चला गया।

लक्ष्य पेरिस ओलम्पिक के क्वार्टर फाइनल में



नयी दिल्ली, 1 अगस्त। लक्ष्य सेन ने हमबतन एचएस प्रणय को हराकर पेरिस ओलम्पिक की एकल बैडमिंटन स्पर्धा के क्वार्टर फाइनल मुकाबले में प्रवेश किया है। लक्ष्य ने प्रणय को प्री क्वार्टर फाइनल में 21-12, 21-6 से पराजित किया। लक्ष्य ने इस जीत के बाद कोई जरण नहीं मनाया। उन्होंने बस रैकेट ऊपर उठाकर सिर झुकाकर दर्शकों को अभिवादन किया। प्रणय से हथ मिलाया, गले मिले और कोर्ट से बाहर चले गए। लक्ष्य और प्रणय दोनों ही भारतीय खिलाड़ियों के बीच का मुकाबला था। ऐसे में दोनों खिलाड़ियों के अच्छे शॉट पर लोगों ने इन्का उत्साह बढ़ाया। यहाँ तक कि कोच के लिए जो जगह सुरक्षित होती है, वह खाली रही क्योंकि कोच किसको सलाह देते। ओलम्पिक इतिहास में यह पहला मौका था जब बैडमिंटन में भारत के दो खिलाड़ी आमने सामने आए। लक्ष्य ने इंडोनेशिया के जोनाथन क्रिस्टी को हराकर प्री क्वार्टर फाइनल में जगह बनाई थी। वहीं प्रणय ने बियतनाम के शटल को ड्रक फट ली को हराकर प्री क्वार्टर फाइनल में प्रवेश किया था। लक्ष्य सेन ने शुरुआत से बहुत बनाई। उन्होंने शुरुआती 6 में से 5 पॉइंट जीते। इस तरह वे 5-1 से आगे हो गए। इसके बाद एचएस प्रणय ने 2 अंक जीते और अंतर घटाकर 2 कर लिया। दोनों खिलाड़ी भले ही हमबतन हो लेकिन मुकाबला कड़ा रहा। एक-एक अंक के लिए कड़ी टक्कर हुई।

सात्विक और चिराग की जोड़ी हारकर बाहर

पेरिस, 1 अगस्त। भारत के सात्विकसाईराज रकीरेड्डी और चिराग शेठी की शीर्ष युगल स्पर्धा में प्रवेश ओलम्पिक में हार के साथ ही बाहर हो गयी है। सात्विकसाईराज और चिराग की जोड़ी को पुरुष युगल स्पर्धा के क्वार्टर फाइनल में अरोन चिया और सोह वूई थिक की मलेशिया की जोड़ी के हाथों 21-13, 14-21, 16-21 से हार का सामना करना पड़ा है।

पेरिस ओलम्पिक में हारे तीरंदाज प्रवीण

पेरिस ओलम्पिक में भारतीय तीरंदाज प्रवीण जाधव व्यक्तिगत पुरुष रिकर्व स्पर्धा के पहले दौर में ही हार के साथ बाहर हो गये। जाधव को चीन के काओ वेनचाओ ने सीधे सेट में हरा दिया। जाधव को वेनचाओ ने राउंड ऑफ 64 में 0-6 (28-29, 29-30, 27-28) से हराया।

अनुष घुड़सवारी में नौवें स्थान पर रहे

पेरिस। भारत के अनुर अग्रवाला पेरिस ओलम्पिक की घुड़सवारी स्पर्धा में बाहर हो गये हैं। अनुष व्यक्तिगत ड्रेसेज में फाइनल में जगह नहीं बना पाये। अनुष को अपने घोड़े सर कारमेलो के साथ अपने ग्रुप में कुल 66.444 अंक मिले और वह नौवें स्थान पर रहे। इस स्पर्धा में कुल 60 घुड़सवार शामिल थे और इन्हें छह ग्रुप में बांटा गया था।

निशांत क्वार्टर फाइनल में, निकहत्त जरीन बाहर

पेरिस, 1 अगस्त। भारतीय मुक्केबाज निशांत देव ने ओलम्पिक के अपने पहले मुकाबले में इक्वाडोर के मुक्केबाज जोसे टेलारियो को 3-2 से शिकस्त देकर क्वार्टर फाइनल में प्रवेश कर लिया है। पेरिस ओलम्पिक मुकाबले के दौरान भारतीय मुक्केबाज निशांत ने पहले राउंड में 1-0 से बढ़त बनाकर रखी। उसके बाद दूसरे राउंड में पंचों की बौछार करते हुए अपनी बढ़त बरकरार रखी। तीसरे व अंतिम राउंड में उसने प्रतिद्वंद्वी को 3-2 से हरा दिया। अब निशांत का अगला मैच तीन अगस्त को होगा। उसने टी 16 में जगह बना ली है। वहीं पेरिस ओलम्पिक में पहली बार भाग ले रही भारत की निकहत्त जरीन का पदक जीतने का सपना टूट गया है। निकहत्त को प्री क्वार्टर फाइनल में चीन की यू यू ने आसानी से हरा दिया। निकहत्त ने खेलों की अच्छी शुरुआत करते हुए 50 किग्रा कैटेगरी के राउंड ऑफ 32 में जर्मनी की मुक्केबाज मैक्सि ब्लांएजर को 5-0 से हराया था।

स्वामी ज्ञानमंडल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए प्रकाशक एवं मुद्रक राम अश्वरथ यादव द्वारा आज प्रकाशन यंत्रालय, आज भवन ७९/७५, बांसमंडी, कानपुर से मुद्रित एवं प्रकाशित।

सम्पादक : शादूल विक्रम गुप्त

कार्यकारी स्थानीय सम्पादक एवं व्यवस्थापक : रामअश्वरथ यादव स्वन्वाधिकारी-ज्ञानमंडल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड वाराणसी : संत कबीर रोड, गोरखपुर : बैंक रोड, इलाहाबाद : 3 लीडर रोड, झांसी : गांधी भवन के सामने, लखनऊ : 1 जापालिंग रोड, आगरा : महात्मा गांधी रोड, बरेली : रोड नं. 3 परसाखड़ा, पटना : फ्रेजर रोड, रांची : नामकुम इण्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, जमशेदपुर : काली माटी रोड
वर्ष : 50 संख्या : 17690
डाक पंजी.सं. कानपुर सिटी- 325/2012-14
आर.एन.आई. पंजीकरण संख्या- 26521/75
फोन नं. 2342221-22-23
Email: ajprakashan@yahoo.com ajprsp2014@gmail.com
पी.आर.को. अधिनियम के अंतर्गत समाचार चयन के लिए स्थानीय सम्पादक जिम्मेदार होंगे तथा समस्त विवाद कानपुर न्यायालय के अधीन होंगे।



घर वापसी पर सरबजोत का एयरपोर्ट पर हुआ भव्य स्वागत

नयी दिल्ली, 1 अगस्त। पेरिस में भारत का तिरंगा का फहराने के बाद पदक विजेता सरबजोत सिंह स्वदेश लौट आए। पेरिस ओलम्पिक 2024 में मनु और सरबजोत की जोड़ी ने कोरिया की ली वोन्हे और ओ येजिन को 10 मीटर एयर पिस्टल मिश्रित स्पर्धामें 16-10 से हराकर देश को इस ओलम्पिक में दूसरा पदक दिलाया था। सरबजोत का यह ओलम्पिक खेलों में यह पहला पदक है। पदक जीतने के बाद सरबजोत का भारत लौटने पर जोरदार स्वागत हुआ। दिल्ली एयरपोर्ट पर उनके स्वागत में जमकर ढोल-गाड़ बजाए गए। वहीं, खेल मंत्री मनसुख मंडाविया ने उन्हें सम्मानित किया। सरबजोत के स्वागत की तैयारियां अंबाला में भी जोर-शोर से हो रही हैं। वह अंबाला के बराड़ा ब्लॉक के धीन गाँव के रहने वाले हैं। उनकी इस उपलब्धि पर उनके गृहस्थ में खुशी का माहौल है। सरबजोत के अलावा अर्जुन बाबुता, रिमिता जिंदल, एलावेनिल वलारिवरन, रिदम सांगवान, संदीप सिंह और अर्जुन सिंह चौमा भी वापस लौट आए।

ओलम्पिक पदक तालिका

क्रम	देश	स्वर्ण	रजत	कांस्य	कुल
1	चीन	11	7	3	21
2	फ्रांस	8	10	8	26
3	जापान	8	3	4	15
4	आस्ट्रेलिया	7	6	4	17
42	भारत	0	0	3	3

भारत-श्रीलंका पहला वनडे आज

कोलंबो, 1 अगस्त। रोहित शर्मा की कप्तानी में अब भारतीय क्रिकेट शुरुवार को पहले एकदिवसीय मुकाबले में मेजबान श्रीलंका का सामना करेगी। इस मैच में भारतीय टीम जीत के इरादे से उतरेगी। भारतीय टीम ने मेजबान टीम को सूर्यकुमार यादव की कप्तानी में 3-0 से हराया है। जिससे उसके बुल्ड हैं। अब एकदिवसीय सीरीज में एक बार फिर रोहित कप्तानी संभालेंगे। रोहित टी-20 विश्वकप के बाद ये पहली सीरीज खेलेंगे। उनके अलावा अनुभवी बल्लेबाज विराट कोहली भी इस सीरीज से वापसी करेंगे। रोहित और विराट ने टी-20 विश्वकप के बाद आराम के लिए ब्रेक ले लिया था। रोहित और विराट ने यहाँ पहुँचने के बाद अभ्यास भी किया और अब दोनों का लक्ष्य इस सीरीज में टीम को बड़े अंतर से जीत दिलाना रहेगा। इन दोनों ने ही टी-20 विश्व कप के बाद इस प्रारंभ को अलविदा कह दिया था। ऐसे में दोनों टी-20 सीरीज के लिए टीम का हिस्सा नहीं थी। इस सीरीज से बल्लेबाज थ्रेयस अय्यर भी वापसी कर बेहतर स्कोर बनाना चाहेंगे। वहीं दूसरी ओर श्रीलंका की कप्तानी चरित असलंका के हाथों में ही रहेगी। क्रिकेट श्रीलंका ने असलंका को टी-20 के बाद एकदिवसीय सीरीज के लिए भी कप्तान बनाया है।

कार्यालय ग्राम पंचायत बकोठी विकास खण्ड-बिल्हौर कानपुर नगर

पत्रांक- मेमो/राज्य वित्त व केन्द्र वित्त/मनरेगा/पन्डरवाही वित्त/निविदा 2024-25 दिनांक-01.08.2024
अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना

राज्य वित्त/मनरेगा 2024-25 के अन्तर्गत ग्राम पंचायत बकोठी विकास खण्ड बिल्हौर कानपुर नगर की स्वीकृत कार्य योजना 2024-25 में निम्नलिखित निर्माण कार्य हेतु सामग्री कार्यरत पर आपूर्ति हेतु निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा दिनांक 02.08.2024 अपराह्न 02:00 बजे अधोहस्ताक्षरी के पंचायत भवन में निविदा पेटी में डाली जाएगी तथा निविदा दिनांक 10.08.2024 अपराह्न 03:00 बजे समिति के सम्म खोली जायेगी।

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	सामग्री का विवरण	अनुमानित लागत	निविदा मूल्य	कार्य पूर्ण होने की अवधि
1	अशोक के घर से हरी के घर तक इण्टरलाकिक व नाली निर्माण	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	4.95 लाख	100/-	1 माह
2	राम कुमार के घर से रोड़ तक इण्टरलाकिक व नाली निर्माण	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	3.10 लाख	100/-	1 माह
3	महेन्द्र के घर से लल्ला के घर तक इण्टरलाकिक व नाली निर्माण	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	2.25 लाख	100/-	1 माह
4	राजेन्द्र के घर से तालाब तक नाली निर्माण	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	1.7 लाख	100/-	1 माह
5	बड़े कुआं का सुन्दरीकरण कार्य	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	3.5 लाख	100/-	1 माह
6	नहार सिंह के घर से शंकर के घर तक इण्टर लाकिक निर्माण कार्य	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	2.5 लाख	100/-	1 माह
7	बबलू के घर से मुशीलाल के घर तक इण्टर लाकिक निर्माण कार्य	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	4.8 लाख	100/-	1 माह
8	संविदियन विद्यालय का पार्क व बाउन्ड्री वाल निर्माण कार्य	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	4.95 लाख	100/-	1 माह
9	नवीन के घर से रिंक के घर तक इण्टरलाकिक निर्माण कार्य	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	1.10 लाख	100/-	1 माह
10	कृपाल के घर से मनोज के घर तक इण्टरलाकिक व नाली निर्माण	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	3.5 लाख	100/-	1 माह
11	बबलू के घर से मुशीलाल के घर तक नाली निर्माण	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	2.10 लाख	100/-	1 माह
12	मेहेदी हसन के घर से नाले तक नाली निर्माण	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	1.5 लाख	100/-	1 माह
13	प्राइमरी स्कूल के पास से तालाब तक नाली निर्माण	सीमेन्ट, मौरंग, गिट्टी सरिया ईट नं. 1 ईट रोडी मिट्टी इंटरलाकिक ईट आदि	2.10 लाख	100/-	1 माह

नियम व शर्तें-1- उपरोक्त एक कार्य पूर्ण होने पर धनराशि की उपलब्धता के अनुसार एक-एक ही कार्य कराये जायेगे। 2- निविदाकर्ता कार्यालय दिवस में साथ 3:00 बजे से सायं 5:00 बजे तक दिनांक 02.08.2024 तक निविदा सम्बन्धी जानकारी एवं निविदा प्रपत्र प्राप्त कर सकता है। 3- निविदाकर्ता का पंजीकरण आयकर व व्यापार कर विभाग में अवश्य देना चाहिए। बिना टिन नम्बर व पैन नम्बर के निविदा स्वीकार नहीं की जायेगी। 4-दिनांक 10.08.2024 को यदि किसी कारण निविदा खुलने का कार्य प्रभावित होता है तो अगले कार्य दिवस में यह कार्य सम्पन्न होगा। 5- निविदा स्वीकार्य अथवा निरस्त करने का पूर्ण अधिकार समिति का होगा। 6-बिना कोई कारण बताये निविदा निरस्त की जा सकती है। 7- कार्य की मात्रा एवं लागत मौके की परिस्थितियों के अनुसार घट बढ़ सकती है।

ग्राम प्रधान
ग्राम पंचायत बकोठी
वि.ख. बिल्हौर कानपुर नगर

ग्राम विकास अधिकारी
ग्राम पंचायत बकोठी
वि.ख. बिल्हौर कानपुर नगर

बेल्जियम से हारी भारतीय हॉकी टीम

पेरिस, 1 अगस्त। पेरिस ओलम्पिक में भारतीय हॉकी टीम को पहली हार का सामना करना पड़ा है। भारतीय टीम को यहां पूल बी में हुए एक रोमांचक मुकाबले में बेल्जियम ने 2-1 से हरा दिया। भारत के लिए अभिषेक सिंह ने 18वें मिनट में गोल किया जबकि बेल्जियम की ओर से थिब्यु स्टॉकब्रोक्स और जॉन डेहमेन ने गोल दगे। इस हार से हालांकि भारत पर प्रभाव नहीं पड़ेगा क्योंकि वह दो जीत और एक ड्रॉ के आधार पर पहले ही क्वार्टर फाइनल में पहुंच गयी है। वहीं बेल्जियम भी पहले ही क्वार्टर फाइनल में पहुंच गयी है पर इस जीत से उसका मनोबल बढ़ा है। भारतीय टीम का प्रदर्शन इस मुकाबले में अच्छा रहा और हाफ टाइम तक वह 1-0 से बढ़त बनाये हुए थी। वहीं दूसरे हाफ में बेल्जियम ने आक्रामक खेल दिखाते हुए वापसी की और दो गोल दाग दिये। यह पेरिस ओलम्पिक में भारत की पहली हार है। वहीं बेल्जियम टूर्नामेंट में अब तक नहीं हारी है। भारत और बेल्जियम दोनों ही ओलम्पिक के ग्रुप बी में हैं। इस ग्रुप की सभी टीमों 3-3 मैच खेल चुकी हैं। बेल्जियम अपने तीनों मैच जीतकर पहले नंबर पर है। वहीं भारतीय टीम 2 जीत और एक ड्रॉ के साथ दूसरे नंबर पर है। ऑस्ट्रेलिया तीसरे और अर्जेंटीना चौथे नंबर पर है।

उत्तर मध्य रेलवे

टेंडर नोटिस संख्या-सी-एम्.2/YTSK/प्रयागराज/2024 दिनांक : 29.07.2024

निविदा नोटिस

(यह आवेदन नौकरी के लिए नहीं है)

उत्तर मध्य रेलवे, प्रयागराज मण्डल पर आरक्षित एवं अनारक्षित टिकटों को जारी करने के लिये यात्री टिकट सुविधा केन्द्र (वाईटीएसके) को स्थापित करने की अधिसूचना भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से वरिष्ठ मण्डल वाणिज्य प्रबन्धक, उत्तर मध्य रेलवे, प्रयागराज द्वारा प्रयागराज मंडल के अंतर्गत सभी रेलवे स्टेशन परिसर के बाहर, आरक्षित एवं अनारक्षित टिकटों को जारी करने हेतु निजी भागीदारी द्वारा यात्री टिकट सुविधा केन्द्र (वाईटीएसके) को स्थापित करने के लिए आवेदन आमंत्रित किये जाते हैं।

सभी प्राधिकृत रेल टिकट एजेंट जिसमें उत्तर मध्य रेलवे में कार्यरत रेल यात्रा सेवा टिकट एजेंट (आरटीएसए), रेल यात्रा एजेंट (आरटीए), जन साधारण टिकट बुकिंग सेवक एजेंट (जे.टी.बी.एस.) तथा भारतीय रेलवे खानगान एवं पर्यटन निगम (आईआरसीटीसी) द्वारा नियुक्त किये गये टिकट एजेंट भी शामिल हैं जो कम से कम 02 वर्ष तक कार्य कर चुके हैं या वर्तमान में कार्य कर रहे हैं, वाईटीएसके योजना के अंतर्गत प्रयागराज मण्डल के अधीन किसी भी स्टेशन के लिये आवेदन करने के पात्र हैं।

कार्य का नाम यात्री टिकट सुविधा केन्द्र (वाई.टी.एस.के.) का आवंटन

टेंके की अवधि आवेदन पत्र का मूल्य : ₹1000/-+18% (GST) = 1180/- (₹. एक लीन (03 वर्ष) हेतु) हजार एक सौ अस्सी लाख अश्विधे प्रत्येक आवेदन हेतु।

कार्यालय का पता जहाँ से निविदा फार्म खरीद सकता है : आवेदन पत्र की बिल्टी समाचार पत्रों में प्रकाशित YTSK विज्ञापन की तिथि से 29.08.2024 को 11:00 बजे तक या इससे पूर्व किसी भी कार्य दिवस में प्रातः 10:00 बजे से 17:00 बजे तक र. 1180/- (रुपये एक हजार एक सौ अस्सी) की धनराशि (जो किसी भी दशा में वापस नहीं होगी) बुकिंग कार्यालय मिर्जापुर, मानिकपुर, प्रयागराज, फतेहपुर, कानपुर, इटावा, इटवा एवं अलीगढ़ में जमा करके प्राप्त किये जा सकते हैं अथवा वेब साइट <https://ncr.indianrailways.gov.in> से डाउन लोड भी किया जा सकता है। जो व्यक्ति अपना आवेदन ऑनलाइन वेबसाइट से डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं वह आवेदन पत्र की लागत किसी भी राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक द्वारा (वरिष्ठ बैंक वित्त प्रबंधक, उत्तर मध्य रेलवे प्रयागराज) के पक्ष में जारी डिमांड ड्राफ्ट के माध्यम से जमा करें, जिसका भुगतान केवल प्रयागराज में किया जाएगा। बिना सौल बाँसस के प्राप्त आवेदन स्वीकार नहीं किये जायेंगे। किसी भी आवेदन के अंश भाग अथवा पूर्ण निविदा (आवेद) को बिना कारण बताये स्वीकार/अस्वीकार करने का अधिकार रेल प्रशासन अपने पास सुरक्षित रखती है।

कार्यालय का पता जहाँ निविदा फार्म जमा किया जा सकता है : 1. वरिष्ठ मण्डल प्रबंधक, रेल प्रबंधक कार्यालय, उत्तर मध्य रेलवे, नवाब युसुफ रोड, सिविल लाइन, प्रयागराज पिन-211001 2. उप मुख्य यातायात प्रबंधक, उत्तर मध्य रेलवे, स्टेशन बिल्डिंग, कानपुर।

आवेदन पत्र निविदा बाक्स में डालने की तिथि एवं समय : समाचार पत्र में निविदा प्रकाशित होने की तिथि से दिनांक 29.08.2024 को 13:00 बजे तक।

निविदा खोलने की तारीख एवं समय : दिनांक : 29.08.2024 को 15:30 बजे, यदि किसी कारणवश उक्त दिवस को अवकाश घोषित किया जाता है तो उसके बाद दूसरे कार्य दिवस में उसी स्थान तथा समय पर ओपनिंग कार्यवाही सुनिश्चित की जायेगी।

वेब साइट वेब नोटिस बोर्ड का स्थान जहाँ निविदा का पूर्ण विवरण देखा जा सकता है : निविदा सूचना प्रपत्र शर्तें एवं नियमों के विवरण आदि उत्तर मध्य रेलवे की वेबसाइट <https://ncr.indianrailways.gov.in> से भी डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है। वरिष्ठ मंडल वाणिज्य प्रबंधक, मंडल रेल प्रबंधक, कार्यालय, उत्तर मध्य रेलवे, नवाब युसुफ रोड, सिविल लाइन, प्रयागराज के नोटिस बोर्ड एवं उप मुख्य यातायात प्रबंधक, उत्तर मध्य रेलवे, स्टेशन बिल्डिंग, कानपुर के नोटिस बोर्ड पर विवरण देखा जा सकता है। सहायक वाणिज्य प्रबंधक 1341/24 (D) उमारेण, प्रयागराज

North central railways www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in @ CPNCR

Post Offer Advertisement under Regulation 18 (12) in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 To the Equity Shareholders of

VIKALP SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L68200UP1986PLC007727

Regd. Office: 25/38 Karachi Khana, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, India, 208001

Tel No. +91 9336810132 | Website: www.vikalpsecurities.com | E-Mail: vikalpsecuritieslimited@gmail.com

Open offer for acquisition of up to 7,93,500 (Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each ("Equity Shares"), representing 26.00% of the voting share capital of Vikalp Securities Limited ("Target Company") from the public shareholders of the Target Company by Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC) at an offer price of ₹ 25.00/- (Rupees Twenty Five Only), with an intention to acquire control over the Target Company, pursuant to and in compliance with Regulations 3(2) and applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, and subsequent amendments thereof (the "SEBI (SAST) Regulations") (the "Open Offer" or "Offer"). This Post-Offer Public Advertisement is being issued by Interactive Financial Services Limited, the Manager to the Offer (Manager), on behalf of the Acquirers Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC) in connection with the Offer made to the aforementioned Public Shareholders of the Target Company, pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 18 (12) and other applicable provisions under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 ("Post-Offer Public Advertisement"). This Post-Offer Public Advertisement should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the: (a) Public Advertisement Dated April 15, 2024 ("PA"); (b) Detailed Public Statement which was published in all editions of Financial Express (English and Gujarati) (All Edition), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Edition), Pratahal (Marathi) (Maharashtra edition) and Aaj (Hindi) (Kanpur Edition) on April 23, 2024; (c) Draft Letter of Offer dated April 30, 2024 (DLOF); (d) Letter of Offer along with Form of Acceptance-Cum-Acknowledgement dated July 05, 2024 (Lof) and (e) Pre-Offer Advertisement cum Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Statement was published in the newspapers, namely being, Financial Express (English and Gujarati) (All Edition), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Edition), Pratahal (Marathi) (Maharashtra edition) and Aaj (Hindi) (Kanpur Edition) on July 15, 2024, which was published in the Newspapers. This Post-Offer Public Advertisement is being published in the same aforesaid newspapers. The Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following information relating to the offer:

- Name of the Target Company : Vikalp Securities Limited
- Name of the Acquirers and PACs : Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC)
- Name of the Manager to the Offer : Interactive Financial Services Limited
- Name of the Registrar to the Offer : Bigshare Services Private Limited
- Offer Details:
 - Date of Opening of the Offer : Tuesday, July 16, 2024
 - Date of Closure of the Offer : Tuesday, July 30, 2024
 - Date of Payment of Consideration : Tuesday, August 13, 2024
 - Details of Acquisition

Sl. No.	Particulars	Proposed in the Offer Document (Assuming full acceptance)	Actuals
7.1	Offer Price	Rs 25.00/- per share	Rs. 25.00/- per share
7.2	Aggregate number of shares tendered	7,93,500	3
7.3	Aggregate number of shares accepted	7,93,500	3
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of shares multiplied by offer price per share)	Rs. 1,98,37,500/-	Rs. 75/-
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer along with PAC before Announcements/Public Announcement (No. & %)	Nil	Nil
7.6	Shares Acquired by way of Agreements	14,56,200.00 (47.71%)	14,56,200.00 (47.71%)
7.7	Shares Acquired by way of Open Offer	7,93,500.00 (26.00%)	3.00 (Negligible)
7.8	Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement		
	• Number of shares acquired	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	• Price of the shares acquired		
	• % of the shares acquired		
7.9	Post offer shareholding of Acquirer and PAC	22,49,700.00 (73.71%)	14,56,203.00 (47.71%)
7.10	Pre & Post offer shareholding of the Public		
	• Number of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital	Pre-Offer 15,95,700.00 (52.29%)	Post-Offer 8,02,200.00 (26.29%)
	• % of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital	Pre-Offer 15,95,700.00 (52.29%)	Post-Offer 15,95,697.00 (52.29%)

- A copy of this Post Offer Advertisement will be available on the websites of SEBI, BSE Limited, CSE and the registered office of the Target Company.
- Capitalized terms used in this advertisement, but not defined, shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated July 05, 2024.
- The Acquirers, PAC severally and jointly accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Offer Advertisement and also for the obligations under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

ISSUED BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER:
INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Address: Office No. 508, Fifth